under the pricing formula set out in the Supply of Materials and Services Agreement, being

10% of the average import price of iron concentrate reported to the PRC customs in the

preceding half-year reported period (the “Average Import Price”).

6. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

(1) On 25 January 2006, China Securities Regulatory Commission approved the Company to issue

a total of 2.97 billion tradeable A shares (the “Consideration Shares”) to Angang Holding as

payment for part of the consideration for the acquisition of the entire equity interest of ANSI.

On 23 February 2006, the Consideration Shares were deposited to the account of Angang

Holding with China Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited, Shenzhen Branch.

The acquisition has been completed.

Significant Events (Continued)

A
N

N
U

A
L

RE
PO

RT
 2

00
5

A
ng

an
g

 N
ew

  S
te

el
  C

om
pa

n y
  L

im
it

ed

73

6. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS (continued)

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company :

Before the issue of After the issue of

Consideration Shares Consideration Shares

Number of Percentage Number of Percentage

shares (%) shares (%)

Shares subject Shares subject

to trading to trading

moratorium: moratorium:

1) State-owned 1,130,503,576 38.15 1) State-owned 4,100,503,576 69.11

Shares (held Shares (held

by Angang by Angang

Holding) Holding)

2) Shares held 36,250 — 2) Shares held 36,250 —

by senior by senior

management management

Sub-total 1,130,539,826 38.15 Sub-total 4,100,539,826 69.11

Shares not subject Shares not subject

to trading to trading

moratorium: moratorium:

1) A Shares 942,445,871 31.81 1) A Shares 942,445,871 15.89

2) H Shares 890,000,000 30.04 2) H Shares 890,000,000 15.00

Sub-total 1,832,445,871 61.85 Sub-total 1,832,445,871 30.89

Total 2,962,985,697 100.00 Total 5,932,985,697 100.00

(2) On 20 March 2006, the third Board of Directors convened its 25th meeting to consider and

approve the following matters:

1) Appointment of each of Mr. Huang Haodong and Mr. Lin Daqing as a deputy general

manager of the Company;

2) Termination of the appointment of each of Mr. Li Zhongwu, Mr. Fu Jihui and Ms. Zhang

Lifen as a deputy general manager of the Company.